# DP \$40.00 1167;

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Gerd Pfluger	03/16/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Zurecon AG
Street Address:	Birmensdorferstrasse 111
City:	Zurich
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-8003

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11673122

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (207)767-5324

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2077999733

Email: shalom@saltamar.com
Correspondent Name: Shalom Wertsberger

Address Line 1: 30 Fern lane

Address Line 4: South Portland, MAINE 04106

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shalom Wertsberger

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=0704Assignment#page1.tif source=0704Assignment#page2.tif source=0704Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019026 FRAME: 0264

500241211

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Gerd Pfluge Banhofstras 4625 Oberb Switzerland	sse 216 ouchsiten,		(2)		. 1	
	ideration of the sum of one do to assign, and hereby does ass			and valuable co	nsideratio	on paid to ea	ch of the unde	rsigned, each undersigne	 :d
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	ZURECON	AG					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Birmensdor CH-8003 Zi SWITZERI	irich,	111				_
the Uni	after designated as the Assign ted States of America as defin ovisional, divisional, continua ates that may be granted on th	ied in 35 tion, sub	U.S.C. §100, in the stitute, and reissue a	invention, and	in all app	lications for	patent includi	ing any and all provision	al,
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	Cable Guid	ling Devic	e				
	Number, or Foreign App	lication	Priority Clair	n CH 0210/0	6 filed	February	9, 2006		
	Number		(Attorney Docket No.	0704US-Z	UREC	ON			)
for whi	ch the undersigned has (have)	executed	d an application for	patent in the U	nited State	es of Americ	a on even date	herewith or	•
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on						_
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Se	erial Number	11/673	7122			
	Identification for filed applications	filed			Februa	ary 9, 200	7		
any applicate any applicate the Assistance claims of reexaming from sail herein a binding identification.	1) Each undersigned agrees applications for the invention. ions and patents as the Assign 2) Each undersigned agrees lication or continuation or diviginee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned author id application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not e on him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned hereby ration that may be necessary of ion of this document.	and any nee may to executision the obtaining to execute all Convitor performs deficient and convitor performs assigned, axecuted, ors, assigned, grants the converse of the converse and converse assigned.	patent(s) issuing the deem necessary. It all papers necessary te all papers necessary are all papers and document of the all papers and document of the all affirmative ac patent to the Assign requests the Director as Assignee of the and will not execute the area and legal represent firm of SALTAM	ereon, and also ary in connectic or reissue applie of forward with cuments and pen of Industrial I ts which may bee.  To f Patents to in tire interest, and agreement agreement and the containty.  AR INNOVA	n with an action bas such interform any roperty of enecessaries and covenate in conf	y interference the control of the co	signments in one which may be necessal elements.  maintain or course Patents of the as full right to a parent on this as	connection with such the declared concerning on, and to cooperate with ry in connection with confirm by reissue or the United States resulting convey the entire interest this assignment is	o,
	In witness whereof, execute	d by the	undersigned on th	e date(s) oppo	site the u	ndersigned	name(s).		
Date			Inventor	<b>b</b> .			, ,	(SI	EA
1	1 <u>6.</u> March 2007		Signature			~ i		<del>_</del>	
-				Gerd Pf	luger_	67.7	1 luga	<u>ل</u>	
PLEAS	SE SIGN AT THE PLA	ACES I	NDICATED BY	THIS SYN	BOL:		1		

PATENT REEL: 019026 FRAME: 0265

Saltamar	Docket	07
Sallamar	Docket	v.

0	04US-Zorecon	
v	V4 U.S=Z.OTECOH	

Representing Firm	Docket



Name

## SALTAMAR INNOVATIONS

30 Fern lane South Portland, ME 04106 USA Phone: (207) 799-9733 Fax: (207) 767-5324

	11 41 40 1	AIIC		e-mail: shalom@saltamar.	com
	Power of	Attorney			
Invention Title <u>Cab</u>	le Guiding Device				
	ication Number 11/673,	,122	Filing Date	2/9/07	
or The	patent application whose	specification	s are attached	herewith.	
Dr. Max Gerste		•		Switzerland	
Ι,	-	Residing in			, as
Inventor					
Assignee of record, or o	officer of assignee organization	zation			
Assignee Name	ZURECON AG				
Signatory name and Title	Dr. Max Gerster,	CEO			
Address	Birmensdorferstrasse 111				
Address	Zürich CH-8003, Switzerlan	nd		<u>,                                      </u>	
Feld.		14			
	) <sub>\lambda</sub> !	Husz	١٨		
Signature Signature	- Description	1 9	Date	arch 104	
	Instruction Auth	<u>norization</u>			
The undersigned hereby author instructions from Peter Rutz	izes Mr. Shalom Wertsberg	ger, of the firm	Saltamar innov firm Rutz & Par	vations to accept and follow	
as to any action to be taken in t	he Patent and Trademark O	ffice regarding	this applicatio	n without direct communica	tion
between Mr. Wertsberger and t taken, Mr. Wertsberger will be	he undersigned. In the even	it of a change i	n the persons fr	om whom instructions may	be
Dr. Max Gerste		inca of Religion	ou man.	) ,	

Signature

Dr. oec. Max Gerste Feldtalstrasse 7 8185 Winkel (Suisse



Filed on

**RECORDED: 03/18/2007** 

Application Title Cable Guiding Device

February 09, 2007

# SALTAMAR INNOVATIONS

30 Fern lane South Portland, ME 04106 USA

Phone: (207) 799-9733 Fax: (207) 767-5324

e-mail: shalom@saltamar.com

Doc	ket (	7041	IS-Zorecon
DUU	ncıı	7/11/41	15-Zorecon

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019026 FRAME: 0267** 

Executed on

### Domestic Representative Designation - Foreign Assignee

Application Number 11/673,122

I hereby authorize and request Mr. Shalom Wertsberger, Reg. # 43,359, of South Portland ME, USA to insert hereabove the filing date and application number of said application when known.
As a bellow signed assignee, I do hereby designate Mr. Shalom Wertsberger, Reg. # 43,359 as a domestic representative in accordance with 37 CFR 3.61, to represent me in the United States Patent and Trademarks Office. I hereby request that all process or notice of proceedings affecting the above identified application, patents stemming therefrom, or registration or rights thereunder be directed to:  Mr. Shalom Wertsberger  Saltamar Innovations  30 Fern Lane  South Portland, ME 04106  Please direct all telephone inquiries to: (207) 799-9733
Flease direct air telephone inquines to. (207) 799-9733
I do hereby appoint Shalom Wertsberger of the firm Saltamar Innovations, as an attorney of record with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application and transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, connected therewith.
I hereby authorize Mr. Wertsberger to accept and follow instructions from the Representing Agent named below, as to any and all actions regarding the patent application identified above, or to any patents or patent applications related thereto, without direct communications between Mr. Wertsberger or Saltamar Innovations and myself. I also authorize Mr. Wertsberger to insert hereinabove, as needed, details facilitating the identification of the application as they become known.
In the event of a change of the person or firm from whom instructions may be taken, Saltamar Innovations shall be notified by the undersigned inventor by registered mail to the address indicated above.
Representing Agent Name(s): Peter Rutz
of the Firm Rutz & Partner
For Assignee ZURECON AG
Signatory Name and Dr. Max Gerster, CEO
Assignee Signature Date Date Local 1010, 2007
Dr. oec. Max Gerster Feldtalstrasse
8185 Winkel (Suisse)